However, there were no representations of other categories, such as 

Socio-political Institutions, International and Intercultural Communication, and Stereotypes. Overall, it 

can be concluded that the representations of the Arab social-cultural identity in the nine (9) books were 

one hundred seventeen (117) representations divided on some criteria, such as Socialization, National 

Geography, and Cultural-historical Heritage. 

3.2 Misrepresentations  

Based on the content analysis conducted in the current study, the misrepresentations of the Arab 

social-cultural identity spotted in the Longman Keystone series (A, B, and C), English World Textbooks,

[...]

were categorized under some categories, such as Socio-political Institutions, National Geography, 

Cultural and Historical Heritage and International and Intercultural Communication. 

Based on the above tables, it can be concluded that the misrepresentations of the Arab social-cultural 

identity in the nine (9) books were one hundred ninety -one (191) misrepresentations divided on some 

criteria, such as Beliefs and Lifestyles, Social Contact and Interaction, and Stereotype. 

4. Discussion  
Upon close analysis of the results in the previous section, it can be stated in light of the research